

Truth and Liberty Livecast for Monday: Lt. Gen. (Ret.) William G. "Jerry" Boykin

Truth & Liberty Coalition, Inc. is a 501(c)(4) nonprofit based in Woodland Park, Colorado.

WOODLAND PARK, CO, UNITED STATES, February 9, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --Scheduled on Monday's livecast is Lt. Gen. (Ret.) William G. "Jerry" Boykin.

Boykin serves as <u>Family Research</u> <u>Council</u>'s Executive Vice President. Founded in 1983, Family Research Council (FRC) is a nonprofit research and educational organization dedicated to articulating and advancing a family-centered philosophy of public life.

Boykin was one of the original members of the U.S. Army's Delta Force. He was privileged to ultimately command these elite warriors in combat operations. Later, Boykin commanded all the Army's Green Berets as well as the Special Warfare Center and School.

In all, Boykin spent 36 years in the army, serving his last four years as the Deputy Undersecretary of Defense for Intelligence. He is an author and



ordained minister with a passion for spreading the Gospel of Jesus Christ and encouraging Christians to become warriors in God's Kingdom. Boykin and his wife Ashley enjoy spending time with their five children and growing number of grandchildren.

The weekly <u>Truth & Liberty Coalition</u> global livecast is hosted by Andrew Wommack and Richard Harris. Andrew Wommack is president and founder of the Truth & Liberty Coalition, Andrew Wommack Ministries, and Charis Bible College. Richard Harris is the executive director of the Truth & Liberty Coalition.

Click here, which goes live to watch the livecast! Every Monday @ 6 pm MT / 8 pm ET. <u>https://truthandliberty.net/live/</u>

Please mark your calendar. However, the schedule of livecast guests is subject to change depending on availability.

ABOUT TRUTH AND LIBERTY COALITION:

Truth & Liberty Coalition, Inc. is a 501(c)(4) nonprofit based in Woodland Park, Colorado. Established by Andrew Wommack and other Christian leaders, the goal is to educate, unify and mobilize Christians and conservatives to become involved in their community and government affairs. [https://truthandliberty.net]

Media Relations Truth & Liberty Coalition +17196504089 ext. email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/616160196

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.